AT 10 FILED O'CLOCK P M

APR 222022

Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas Notice of Public Meeting

Gevilon Deuton COUNTY CLERK, CORYELL CO., TEXAS

Pursuant to Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, Open Meetings Act, the Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas will hold a regular meeting to conduct County business.

Date: April 26, 2022

Time: 9:00 am

Location: Coryell County Courthouse Basement, 620 E. Main St., Gatesville, Texas 76528

Zoom video conference will not be available for this meeting

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledges of Allegiance to the flags of the United States and Texas
- 4. Public Forum: Citizens may address the Court on any matter other than matters concerning County personnel or matters under litigation. Each citizen will be allocated five minutes with a total time not to exceed 30 minutes.

5. Consent Agenda:

- a. Accept the minutes from the Coryell County Historical Commission March 9, 2022.
- b. Accept the minutes from the Coryell County Commissioners Court April 12, 2022
- c. Accept the minutes from the Coryell County Commissioners Court April 19, 2022
- 6. Road and Bridge Report
- 7. Update on Coronavirus (COVID-19).
- 8. Consider Letter of Agreement with Foresite Group, LLC, for Broadband Evaluation for Coryell County.
- 9. Consider funding for defense attorney travel.
- 10. Consider authorizing the County Judge to procure the services of a grant writer and applying for funds under the Rural Surface Transportation Grant deadline, May 23, 2022.
- 11. Accept K-9 donations in the amount of \$7930.00 from a GoFundMe account.
- 12. Consider modifying the Rules of Procedure, Conduct, and Decorum at Meetings of the Coryell County Commissioners Court adopted March 25, 2019.
- 13. Discussion on the adoption of an order authorizing the sale of fireworks for the Memorial Day period of May 25-30, 2022.
- 14. Pay Bills.

Reports:

- 15. Commissioners' Reports
 - a. Precinct 1 Commissioner Matthews
 - **b.** Precinct 2 Commissioner Moore

- c. Precinct 3 Commissioner Basham
- d. Precinct 4 Commissioner Ashby

16. Judge's ReportUpdate on current grants

Adjournment

Signed this 22nd day of April 2022.

Coryell County Judge